505018325 07/24/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5065073

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY HORA	07/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONSENSIO SYSTEMS LLC
Street Address:	65 PINE AVE
Internal Address:	#862
City:	LONG BEACH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90802

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8453279

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7146428229

Email: greg@consensiosystems.com

Correspondent Name: GREGORY HORA
Address Line 1: 65 PINE AVE

Address Line 2: #862

Address Line 4: LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90802

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY HORA
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Hora/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Form07242018#page1.tif

PATENT 505018325 REEL: 046446 FRAME: 0594

I hereby sell and assign to Consensio Systems LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, the entire right, title and interest in and to the UNDERCHAIR PET REST invented by me and described in United States Patent number 8453279.

By:

Date: 7-24-18

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

A noter identity and not	r public or other difficer completing this certificate verifies only the of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached the traitifulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
State o	of Celifornia, County of LOS ANACUS And Consideration of this A decided and swom to (or affirmed) before me on this A decided and swom to (or affirmed) before me on this A decided and swom to (or affirmed) before me on this A]
of .	JULY 2018 by GYRADYY HO	,
proved person Signatu	by who appeared before me	χO
}	M. L. PEREZ	
ANN E	Notary Public – California Los Angeles County Commission # 2213639 My Comm. Expires Sep 10, 2021	

PATENT

REEL: 046446 FRAME: 0595